

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.2240 of 2023 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. M.S. Pal, learned Senior Counsel assisted by Mr. Shivam Singh, learned counsel holding brief of Ms. Medha Pande, learned counsel for applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Vipul Painuli, learned Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand/respondent Nos.1 to 3.</p> <p>3. Mr. Narayan Har Gupta, learned counsel (through V.C.) and Mr. Bharat Tewarit, learned counsel submit that they have instruction to appear on behalf of respondent No.4 and for that purpose they need to file <i>Vakalatnama</i>. They may do so within two weeks.</p> <p>4. Put up on 05.06.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 08.05.2025</p> <p>PN</p>