

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.2240 of 2023</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. M.S. Pal, learned senior counsel for the Applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Vijay Khanduri, learned Brief Holder, for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Mr. Bharat Tewari, learned counsel for the private Respondent.</p> <p>4. Learned senior counsel for the Applicant makes a statement that the rejoinder affidavit is not wished to be filed.</p> <p>5. List this matter for final hearing on 05.01.2026.</p> <p>6. No adjournment shall be sought by either of the parties. In default, the matter shall proceed for hearing either way.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 03.01.2026</p> <p>Nitesh/</p>